

SCS No. 42/2019
Sunil Vs. Chetan

ORDER BELOW EXH.36

Pursis Exh. 34 dated 16.02.2021 is filed by defendants. By way of it, it is informed that Defendant No. 6 Dhanraj Tikaram Chopkar died on date 13.11.2020 and defendant No. 12 Malti Ajay Deshmukh died on date 06.11.2020. This application is filed on behalf of plaintiff requesting to bring on record two L.Rs. of defendant No. 12. Notices of this application were issued to these L.Rs.. They were received by one of them i.e. Manorama Shinde. But they have not appeared. Suit is for specific performance of contract. Therefore presence of these L.Rs. Is necessary. Therefore I pass following order :-

ORDER

Application is allowed to bring on record above L.Rs. of deceased defendant No. 12.

Umred.
Dated: 16.11.2024.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word as per original”.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs. Kavita M. Balpande,
Stenographer (Gr.I)