

MHNG100017482019



Spl. Civil Suit No.42/2019
Sunil Vs. Chetan

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on this 10th February, 2026)

On dated 16.12.2025 I passed common order below Exh.1 and 85 directing that, suit shall proceed without WS of defendant No.6-A, B and C and defendant No.11. However, today Ld. Adv. For defendant No.6-A and C has brought to my notice that defendant No.6-A and C have already filed WS Exh.84 on 18.10.2025 and copy of it was received by plaintiff on 25.11.2025. In view of this above order needs to be modified to that extent. Therefore, I pass following order.

ORDER

Above order dated 16.12.2025 shall not be read against defendant No.6-A and C.

Umred.
Dated : 10/02/2026.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word same as per original.

Name of Stenographer : Shri. C.D. Gahukar
Stenographer (Grade II)